CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNAMESTMINSTER

BY-LAW NO. 1387.

A by-law to amend the "BURNABY SEWER CONNECTIONS REGULATION BY-LAW 1926".

THE Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Section 2 of the "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation By-law 1926" is hereby amended by adding after the word "dollars" in the fourth line thereof the words "and a further sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar for an inspection fee".
- 2. Said "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation
 By-law 1926" is hereby further amended by adding as section
 24 thereof the following:
- "2A. When any sewer connection work is found to be defective or not ready for inspection at the time specified in any notice given pursuant to section 5A hereof a further notice for inspection must be filed together with a fee of One (\$1.00) Dollar to cover the cost of extra inspection."
- 3. Section 5 of said "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation By-law 1926" is hereby amended by striking out all the words after the word "circumstances" in the seventeenth line thereof.
- 4. Said "Burnaby Sewer Connections Regulation

 By-law 1926" is hereby further amended by adding as section

 5A thereof the following:

*****/∫#

"5A. The Municipal Engineer shall be duly

notified in writing by the plumber or other person executing any sewer connection work for which a permit has been issued under the provisions of this by-law when such sewer connection work is ready for inspection and no drain, sewer or sewer connection in respect of any house or other building or private property shall be covered until after it has been approved by the Municipal Engineer or such other person as may have been appointed for that purpose."

5. This by-law may be cited as the "BURNABY SEWER CONNECTIONS REGULATION BY-LAW 1926 AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1932".

DONE AND PASSED in open Council this 18th. day of APRIL 1 9 3 2.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this 25th. day of APRIL 1 9 3 2.



Je a Tudand

REEVE.

CLERK.

Curthy G. Move.

I, ARTHUR G. MOORE, CLERK to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a by-law passed by the Municipal Council on the astronomy of day of April 1 9 3 2.

CLERK.